

Company name: GLORY LTD.

Representative: Hirokazu Onoe, President

Headquarters: 3-1, Shimoteno 1-chome, Himeji,

Hyogo, JAPAN

Securities Code: 6457

Stock Exchanges: Tokyo, Osaka (1st Sections)

Notice of Execution of Share Purchase Agreement to Acquire Talaris Topco Limited

GLORY LTD. hereby announces that all the shareholders in Talaris Topco Limited ("Talaris") have accepted its binding offer dated February 14, 2012 to acquire all of the outstanding shares of Talaris and that the share purchase agreement was executed on February 23, 2012.

Completion of the acquisition is subject to all regulatory clearances under the applicable laws in all relevant jurisdictions.

###

About GLORY LTD.

GLORY LTD., headquartered in Himeji, Japan, is a pioneer in the development and manufacture of money handling machines and systems. GLORY provides a variety of products built on its leading-edge recognition/identification and mechatronics technology, such as money handling machines, cash management systems, vending machines and automatic service equipment. Committed to meet society's wide-ranging needs, GLORY serves the financial, retail, vending machine, amusement and gaming industries in over 80 countries of world. GLORY employs more than 6,000 people worldwide. For more information about GLORY, please visit GLORY's global website at http://www.glory-global.com

Contact:

Masato Inuga General Manager Public/Investor Relations Dept

Tel: +81-79-297-3131